Other International Scheduled Services December 2025 (a) (b)

Passenger Services

AER LINGUS (UK) LTD
AURIGNY AIR SERVICES
BA CITYFLYER LTD

BA EUROFLYER LTD DBA BRITISH
AIRWAYS
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC

EASYJET UK LTD

JET2.COM LTD

LOGANAIR LTD

NORSE ATLANTIC UK LTD

RYANAIR UK LTD

TUI AIRWAYS LTD

VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD
VIRGIN ATLANTIC INTERNATIONAL
WIZZ AIR UK LTD

Total Passenger Services

Cargo Only Services

BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC
EUROPEAN CARGO LTD
ONE AIR LTD

Total Cargo Only Services

Grand Total

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)

Aircraft
-Km
(000)

499

11
1,225
2,766

53,144
27,882
12,205
72
1,471
2,328
3,077
13,176
641
4,488

122,985

392
751
69

1,213

124,198

Stage
Flights

80
26
1,690
1,569

17,632
17,835
5,299
132
191
1,444
690
1,904
150
1,988

50,630

159
96
12

267

50,897

(b) All international scheduled services not covered in table 4.2

A/C
Hours

610
36
2,628
4,559

78,278
46,525
18,691
183
1,854
3,764
4,132
16,798
884
6,947

185,888

510
1,101
97

1,707

187,596

(b)

Number of
Passengers
Uplifted

20,005
1,311
134,889
202,628

2,914,043
2,724,530
811,538
3,307
56,847
224,183
123,300
455,268
19,926
381,034

8,072,809

8,072,809

Seat-Km
Available
(000)

157,296

788
129,870
501,094

13,543,309
5,035,657
2,440,972

4,081
496,455
440,520
684,449

3,818,445
168,039
1,072,719

28,493,694

28,493,694

Seat-Km
Used
(000)

123,243
554
98,921
348,245

11,455,871
4,288,132
1,897,950

1,749
448,647
352,032
597,874

3,111,159
113,001
864,617

23,701,996

23,701,996

As
% of
Avail

78.4
70.3
76.2
69.5

84.6
85.2
77.8
42.9
90.4
79.9
87.4
81.5
67.2
80.6

83.2

83.2

(b)

Cargo
Uplifted
Tonnes

152

3,581
3,188
610

7,378

70,446

Tonne-Km
Available
(000)

23,621

71
12,987
54,133

2,022,715
428,227
237,008

425
80,353
47,727
87,494

732,139
30,593
100,249

3,857,742

22,458
52,603
8,308

83,369

3,941,111

Total
(000)

12,448
50
8,878
32,856

1,438,729
364,550
161,335

149
50,177
28,367
56,135

414,494
12,530
82,703

2,663,402

18,925
24,986
7,050

50,961

2,714,363

Tonne-Kilometres Used

Mail
(000)

48

7,741

7,741

Freight
(000)

813

304,941

7,700

2,006
122,043
1,907

439,411

18,925
24,986
7,050

50,961

490,372

Table 4.3

As

Passenger % of
(000)  Avail
11,587 52.7

50 70.4

8,878 68.4
32,856  60.7
1,126,109 71.1
364,550 85.1
161,335 68.1
149 35.1
42,464 62.4
28,367 594
54,129 64.2
292,451 56.6
10,623 41.0
82,703 825
2,216,250  69.0
- 843

- 475

- 849

- 611
2,216,250  68.9



