

	Aircraft -Km (000)	Stage Flights	A/C Hours	(b)	Seat-Km Available (000)	Seat-Km Used (000)	As % of Avail	(b)	Tonne-Kilometres Used				As % of Avail	
				Number of Passengers Uplifted				Cargo Uplifted Tonnes	Tonne-Km Available (000)	Total (000)	Mail (000)	Freight (000)		Passenger (000)
Passenger Services														
AER LINGUS (UK) LTD	499	80	610	20,005	157,296	123,243	78.4	152	23,621	12,448	48	813	11,587	52.7
AURIGNY AIR SERVICES	11	26	36	1,311	788	554	70.3	-	71	50	-	-	50	70.4
BA CITYFLYER LTD	1,225	1,690	2,628	134,889	129,870	98,921	76.2	-	12,987	8,878	-	-	8,878	68.4
BA EUROFLYER LTD DBA BRITISH AIRWAYS	2,766	1,569	4,559	202,628	501,094	348,245	69.5	-	54,133	32,856	-	-	32,856	60.7
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC	53,144	17,632	78,278	2,914,043	13,543,309	11,455,871	84.6	43,848	2,022,715	1,438,729	7,679	304,941	1,126,109	71.1
EASYJET UK LTD	27,882	17,835	46,525	2,724,530	5,035,657	4,288,132	85.2	-	428,227	364,550	-	-	364,550	85.1
JET2.COM LTD	12,205	5,299	18,691	811,538	2,440,972	1,897,950	77.8	-	237,008	161,335	-	-	161,335	68.1
LOGANAIR LTD	72	132	183	3,307	4,081	1,749	42.9	-	425	149	-	-	149	35.1
NORSE ATLANTIC UK LTD	1,471	191	1,854	56,847	496,455	448,647	90.4	935	80,353	50,177	13	7,700	42,464	62.4
RYANAIR UK LTD	2,328	1,444	3,764	224,183	440,520	352,032	79.9	-	47,727	28,367	-	-	28,367	59.4
TUI AIRWAYS LTD	3,077	690	4,132	123,300	684,449	597,874	87.4	256	87,494	56,135	-	2,006	54,129	64.2
VIRGIN ATLANTIC AIRWAYS LTD	13,176	1,904	16,798	455,268	3,818,445	3,111,159	81.5	17,535	732,139	414,494	-	122,043	292,451	56.6
VIRGIN ATLANTIC INTERNATIONAL	641	150	884	19,926	168,039	113,001	67.2	342	30,593	12,530	-	1,907	10,623	41.0
WIZZ AIR UK LTD	4,488	1,988	6,947	381,034	1,072,719	864,617	80.6	-	100,249	82,703	-	-	82,703	82.5
Total Passenger Services	122,985	50,630	185,888	8,072,809	28,493,694	23,701,996	83.2	63,067	3,857,742	2,663,402	7,741	439,411	2,216,250	69.0
Cargo Only Services														
BRITISH AIRWAYS PLC	392	159	510	-	-	-	-	3,581	22,458	18,925	-	18,925	-	84.3
EUROPEAN CARGO LTD	751	96	1,101	-	-	-	-	3,188	52,603	24,986	-	24,986	-	47.5
ONE AIR LTD	69	12	97	-	-	-	-	610	8,308	7,050	-	7,050	-	84.9
Total Cargo Only Services	1,213	267	1,707	-	-	-	-	7,378	83,369	50,961	-	50,961	-	61.1
Grand Total	124,198	50,897	187,596	8,072,809	28,493,694	23,701,996	83.2	70,446	3,941,111	2,714,363	7,741	490,372	2,216,250	68.9

(a) Excludes small airlines' public transport operations (see table 10)

(b) All international scheduled services not covered in table 4.2